



College Fee structure at Catholic Regional College Sydenham

Enrolment Application Fee - \$250.00

This is a one off payment that needs to be submitted with your enrolment application form for each child to secure the students place. This is a compulsory fee and does not get deducted from tuition fees.

E-learning Levy - \$100.00

This is an annual charge for each student and covers electronic support.

This fee is required to be paid in Year 10 for Year 11 students during subject selection and in Year 11 for Year 12 students along with the re-enrolment application form.

Tuition Fees - \$4,745.00

This is an annual charge and covers tuition for each student.

This fee is per year and payment plans are permitted however the fees must be fully paid by September for Year 12 students to ensure the family is invited to graduation.

Discounts are offered on tuition fees for the following reasons:

- \$100 discount off tuition fees that are fully paid by March.
- \$474.50 (10%) discount off tuition fees if there are 2 siblings in CRC Federation Schools.
- \$949.00 (20%) discount off tuition fees if there are 3 siblings in CRC Federation Schools.
- \$1,423.50 (30%) discount off tuition fees if there are 4 siblings in CRC Federation Schools.
- If the student's guardian holds a healthcare card further discounts can be offered by the finance manager. Contact the finance manager via phone (03 9361 0005) or email (financemanager@crcs.vic.edu.au).

Book Hire Levy - \$600.00 - VCE Students only

This is a one off charge and covers book hire and resources for VCE students and must be paid before the student starts school.

This fee is broken down as follows:

\$200 Year 11 book hire fee, \$200 Year 12 book hire fee and \$200 book hire bond (refundable after the student completes their studies and returns their books in a satisfactory condition).



VCE Subject Levies - Table 1

The subject levies vary depending on the subjects selected by the student.

The subject levies must be paid before the student starts the VCE subject as part of the subject selection process.

Internal VET Subject Levies - Table 2

The subject levies vary depending on the subjects selected by the student.

The subject levies must be paid before the student starts the VET subject as part of the subject selection process.

See Table 2 for breakdown of internal VET subjects that have a levy.

External VET Subject Levies - Table 3

External VET Courses are full fee paying courses usually provided at a TAFE.

These courses can cost up to \$3,500 - \$4,000 per year.

The Subject Levy is indicative and may be subject to change from year to year.

The Levy paid is only a deposit.

The College does not cover the cost of these courses.

Families must pay the fees to the College and then the College pays these fees to the VET provider (TAFE).

Student enrolments are finalised at the completion of the first two weeks of classes of the School year.

Student changes are not permitted and all course fees are final.

NOTE for all Levies

Levies for all Subjects cannot be refunded if the student decides to change their subject once they have been enrolled.

